1 is very simple.  At this point we're not going to get into actuarial issues at all.
Let's take the example of Company A and Company B deciding to merge.

Table 1
Pooling Example:  Balance sheets of Merging Companies
Company A Company B

Assets Assets
  Investments 100,000   Investments 50,000
Liabilities and Capital Liabilities and Capital
  Reserves 90,000   Reserves 45,000
  Equity 10,000   Equity 5,000
Total 100,000 Total 50,000

Note that Company B is 50% of Company A in every respect, including income.
Table 2 shows what a consolidated balance sheet looks like.

Table 2
Pooling Example:  Combined Balance

Company A & B
Assets Liabilities and Capitals
Investments 150,000   Reserves 135,000

  Equity 15,000
Total 150,000 Total 150,000

This is simply the addition of the various accounts.  In the real world, there could be
some relatively small adjustments for elimination of intercompany transactions or
for conforming accounting policies, but basically it's just additive.

Purchase GAAP—Where Are We Heading?   5

Table 3 shows what the pro forma income would look like.

Table 3
Pooling Example:  Income Statements of Merging Companies

Company A Company B Combined A &B
Revenues 16,000 8,000 24,000
Expenses 15,000 7,500 22,500
Net Income 1,000 500 1,500

Again, this is just additive.  This is pro forma because nothing is ever the same after
a merger, but you can think of it this way.  That's simple enough.

Let's go on to consider the same two companies in a purchase.  We have to
describe the transaction in Table 4.

Table 4
Assumptions

A issues 500 shares to purchase 100% of shares of B
A's shares have a market price of 20
Purchase price is 500 x 20 = 10,000
Comparative values of B's accounts:

Book Basis Fair Value
Investment 50,000 52,000
Reserves 45,000 45,000

   Note:  Investments assumed held-to-maturity